Exhibit 1, Supplement 3

2015 Memberships & Sponsorships

Northwest Power & Conservation (RTF)
eSource Subscription

Seattle City Light

Electric League of the Pacific Northwest
China-US Energy Efficiency Alliance
Consortium for Energy Efficiency

Energy Solutions Center, Inc.

WSU Energy Program

Association of Energy Services Professionals
Washington State University Foundation
Washington Association of Maintenance and Operations Administrators
Northwest Energy Efficiency Council

WSU - Voiland College of Engineering & Architecture
BOMA Seattle King County

Total

226,405
64,800
40,000
29,250
25,000
18,664
18,000
10,000

5,000
2,500
2,000
2,000
1,000
763
445,382




