## Exhibit 1, Supplement 3



2015 Memberships & Sponsorships		
Northwest Power & Conservation (RTF)	\$	226,405
eSource Subscription	\$	64,800
Seattle City Light	\$	40,000
Electric League of the Pacific Northwest	\$	29,250
China-US Energy Efficiency Alliance	\$	25,000
Consortium for Energy Efficiency	\$	18,664
Energy Solutions Center, Inc.	\$	18,000
WSU Energy Program	\$	10,000
Association of Energy Services Professionals	\$	5,000
Washington State University Foundation	\$	2,500
Washington Association of Maintenance and Operations Administrators	\$	2,000
Northwest Energy Efficiency Council	\$	2,000
WSU - Voiland College of Engineering & Architecture	\$	1,000
BOMA Seattle King County	\$	763
Tota	ıl \$	445,382